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Mackenzie Reed-Kadow

From: Paul Braun

Sent: Monday, June 24, 2019 7:50 AM

To: ‘Benjamin G. Harrison’; Lisa Mueller

Cc: Justin Nickels; Stacey Groll; Mackenzie Reed-Kadow
Subject: RE: IDC Annual Meeting - Member Availability

Hi Ben, Sorry to hear that you want to step down from the IDC committee but | understand. Thanks for serving the past
few years, if you ever change your mind to serve on the IDC or any other committee let us know. Enjoy your summer!

Paul

Paul Braun

City Planner - Community Development
City of Manitowoc

900 Quay Street

Manitowoc, WI 54220

920-686-6930

pbraun@manitowoc.org

From: Benjamin G. Harrison [mailto:BHarrison@kaysun.com])
Sent: Friday, June 21, 2019 7:51 AM

To: Lisa Mueller; Paul Braun

Subject: RE: IDC Annual Meeting - Member Availability

Good Morning Paul

| hope you are doing good. | wanted to let you know that | am going to step off the IDC committee. | am fully booked
with Kaysun, Family, and other board responsibilities at this time and | simply cannot make IDC committee meetings fit
with this very full schedule . 1 hope you understand and have enjoyed getting to know you. Certainly if there is anything
that comes up always feel free to give me a call to discuss.

Enjoy your summer-| think it’s finally here!

Ben

Ben Harrison

CEO

920-686-5820-0

708-638-6388-C

5500 West Drive, Manitowoc, WI 54220

KAYSLUN

INJECTION MOLDING & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS




From: Lisa Mueller <Imueller@manitowoc.org>
Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2019 10:45 AM

To: James Brey - D4 <jbrey@manitowoc.org>; April Kroner <akroner@manitowoc.org>; Benjamin G. Harrison
<BHarrison@kaysun.com>; Dennis Tienor <dtienor@bankfirstwi.bank>; James Hamann <jhamann@hamann.com>; 'John
Brunner' <johnbrunner@co.manitowoc.wi.us>; John Zimmer (jjizimmer828@outlook.com)

<jizimmer828@outlook.com>; Michael Williams - D8 <mwilliams@manitowoc.org>; Robert Kaufman
<rkaufman@kaufmanmfg.com>; Ted Vallis <tcvallis@wisconsinpublicservice.com>; ‘Tom Giesen'

<Tom.Giesen@schencksc.com>
Cc: Nicholas Mueller <nmueller@manitowoc.org>; Paul Braun <PBraun@manitowoc.org>; Jeremy DuChateau

<jduchateau@manitowoc.org>
Subject: IDC Annual Meeting - Member Availability

Good Morning,

Please accept this email as a poll of member availability for the Annual Meeting of the Industrial Corporation. The State
of Wisconsin requires the Meeting to take place prior to June 30" to meet the annual report filing requirement.
Part of the agenda for this meeting will include the Election of Officers and discussion of one remaining member
vacancy. | have included the current officers below and a copy of the 1990 By Laws which explain the role of each
officer.

Please advise which of the below dates and times meet your calendar availability. Thank you, Lisa

Tuesday, June 18™ — 3:30 PM

Tuesday, June 25" — 3:30 PM

Thursday, June 27" - 3:30 PM

Agenda Item - Election of Officers

President (Current — Jim Hamann)

Vice President (Current — Ted Vallis)

Secretary — {Current — Community Development Director)
Treasurer — (Current — Dennis Tienor)

tall B o

Lisa Mueller]| Administrative Assistant
City of Manitowoc | 900 Quay Street, Manitowoc, Wisconsin
Office Hours | 7:30 am — Noon and 1:00 pm - 4:00 pm Monday - Friday

Inspection |Life Safety & Neighborhood Services
P: 920.686.6940 |F: 920.686.6949 | Imueller@manitowoc.org

Community Development Department
P: 920-686-6930| F: 920-686-6939| Imueller@manitowoc.org




